
Jahr 
 

 
1920 

1921 

1922 

1923 

1924 

1925 

1926 

1927 

1928 

1929 

1930 

1931 

1932 

1933 

1934 

1935 

1936 

1937 

1938 
 

 
1939 - 1948 

1949 

1950 

1951 

1952 

1953 

1954 

1955 

1956 

1957 

Ort 
 

 
Lübbenau 

Dutenhofen 

Magdeburg 

Leipzig 

Dutenhofen 

Altlandsberg 

Waldriel 

Celle 

Aschaffenburg 

Dutenhofen 

Halle/Saale 

Güstrow 

Magdeburg 

Lenzen 

Freiburg i.B. 

Breslau 

Hildesheim 

Magdeburg 

Breslau 

 
keine Hegewald 

Hamm 

Dinkelsbühl 

Hamm 

Peine 

Düren 

Gießen 

Dinkelsbühl 

Peine 

Alzey 

Suchensieger 
 

 
Pan vom Galgenberg 

Tanna II vom Müllerhof 

Stropp von der Voßkuhle 

Freischütz vom Waldbruch 

Benn II vom Hünenwall 

Treff Bigge 

Regent II Auenheim 

Tipp Auenheim 

Mars vom Höhscheid 

Arco von der Wildnis 

Flatt vom Lauchatal 

Benno vom Saarforst 

Klaus II von Halna 

Teja vom Saarforst 

Bub vom Walsheim 

Firn von Emmental 

Asta vom Grederhof 

Rolf vom Sachsenhof 

Arco von der Farm 

 
Kriegs- und Nachkriegszeit 

Mentor II vom Geyerstein 

Edda von der Uitschenburg 

Baron vom Schwingetal 

Elli von der Wulfesstrut 

Panther vom Ostpreußenland 

Itta von der Röntgenstadt 

Elch vom Hamstrup 

Axel vom Lindenhof 

Treff vom Sachsenhof 

Führer 
 

 
Bragulla 

Ernst Hasenclever 

Blodorn 

Pfannenstiel 

Frau Vidal 

Schulte,Hallenberg 

Caspar Siepen 

Franz Heder 

J.Lücke 

Marlene Karbe 

Biemann, Heidberg 

Erich Schmidt 

Manß, Krofdorf 

Erich Schmidt 

Lieser 

P.F.Köhn 

P.F.Köhn 

H.Hauptmann 

Franz Bauch 

 
keine Hegewald 

Fritz Kilian 

W.Stölter 

K.Ahlgrimm 

R.Augustin 

W.Gilde 

R.Augustin 

W.Dillmann 

H.Ellmann 

G.Lilie 



  1958 

1959 

1960 

1961 

1962 

1963 

1964 

1965 

1966 

1967 

1968 

1969 

1970 

1971 

1972 

1973 

1974 

1975 

1976 

1977 

1978 

1979 

1980 

1981 

1982 

1983 

1984 

1985 

1986 

1987 

1988 

1989 

Bremen 

Erlangen 

Alzey 

Rhynern 

Kitzingen 

keine Hegewald 

Kehl 

Gießen 

Grevenbroich 

Peine 

Straubing 

Vechta 

Hamm 

Weiden 

Butzbach 

keine Hegewald 

Heiligenhafen 

Landau 

Weinheim 

Mönchengladbach 

Bremen 

keine Hegewald 

Bosen 

Hollabrunn 

Schifferstadt 

Hamm 

Wiesmoor 

Straubing 

Husum 

Seefeld-Kadolz 

Soester-Börde 

Nettetal 

 

Carl a.d. Brinke 

Astor von der Stellheide 

Cent von den Treuen 

Dieter vom Klünkenhof 

Dorn vom Valkenhus 

keine Hegewald 

Hatz von der Prinzenburg 

Antje vom Beckbusch 

Benn von der Haselriede 

Alf von dem Scheelenhorst 

Gall von der Prims 

Dix von der Rehwiese 

Ero von der Mönchheide 

Hussa vom Teufelsacker 

Frigga von Niederzier 

keine Hegewald 

Dixi von der Heinrichsbürg 

Dax von der Nordsaar 

Arno von Arenritt 

Harro von der Quitteburg 

Darko vom Donaueck 

keine Hegewald 

Quirl vom Richthof 

Cora vom Bonesend 

Nick vom Donaueck 

Ello van de Jaaggrag 

Eiko vom Herrensitz 

Yago II vom Donaueck 

Basko vom Spanger Forst 

Cisko vom Donaueck 

Heiko vom Lohwied 

Quitte von der Wupperaue 

A.Janssen 

Dr.R.Kellermann 

H.Colling 

A.Janssen 

G.H.Heeschen 

keine Hegewald 

W.Meyer 

Joachim Engels 

H.Theune 

H.Gutzmer 

W.Weismann 

Dr.K.J.Müller 

A.Wagner 

Ernst Zimmermann 

Herbert Schonert 

keine Hegewald 

Alfons Schambeck 

Wolfgang Peterhänsel 

Helmut Sievers 

Werner Nestl 

Max Steinberger 

keine Hegewald 

Hugo Bremauer 

Guido Proost 

Albert Hofstetter 

G.Theunissen (NL) 

Peter Loos 

Max Steinberger 

Hermann Hellwinkel 

Werner Kreilinger 

Manfred Graßl 

Hermann Rotterdam 



1990 

1991 

1992 

1993 

1994 

1995 

1996 

1997 

1998 

1999 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

Holdorf 

Wesel 

Neustadt/Aisch 

Magdeburg 

Hollabrunn 

Husum 

Ried/ Innkreis 

Straubing 

keine Hegewald 

Neustadt/Aisch 

Moers 

Ulm 

Wesel 

Oelde 

Grömitz 

Freising 

Gesecke 

Meldorf 

Grefrath 

Neustadt/Aisch 

Billerbeck 

Hollabrunn 

Gesecke 

Großefehn/ Ulbargen 

Riesenbeck 

Wesel 

Verden 

Straubing 

Billerbeck 

Baden 

Axel Bavaria 

Ira II vom Donaueck 

Gauner vom Spanger Forst 

Zitta II vom Richthof 

Wera vom Zenngrund 

Dux vom Oechtringer Forst 

Buteo vom Plenterwald 

Vroni vom Donaueck 

keine Hegewald 

Lux vom Liether Moor 

Quilla vom Stadtgraben 

Fenja von der Wildrosenhecke 

Alma vom Erthal 

Eiko vom Klostergraben 

Aysha vom Wildgarten 

Cliff von der Rassobrücke 

Vella vom Liether Moor 

Ondra von der Dachswiese 

Asra vom Eleonorenwald 

Kelly von der Ostalb 

Kliff II vom Rödelberg 

Pauline vom Grubsberg 

Frieda II v.d. Dachswiese 

Gebby vom Jura-Grund 

Resi v.Wathercourl 

Senta II vom Spanger Forst 

Wenke II v.d. Dachswiese 

Quenthar IV del Zeffiro 

Abbi III vom Spanger-Forst 

Ivan IV vom Böckenhagen 

Frieder Meidert 

Max Steinberger 

Johann Hofstetter 

Klaus Riegel 

Karl Lang 

Johann Hofstetter 

Roland Köhn 

Josef Brummer 

keine Hegewald 

Hermann Hellwinkel 

Fritz Blüml 

Marianne Dürr 

Johann Hofstetter 

Josef Petz 

Sven Bielfeldt 

Rolf Tupat 

Ute Jochims 

Wilfried Steffens 

Josef Kröger 

Andreas Werner 

Ralf Arens 

Alfred Düll 

Heike Rudolph 

Jürgen Böttcher 

Rolf Tupat 

Hermann Hellwinkel 

Wilfried Steffens 

Fritz Birkeneder 

Ulrich Pabst 

Ulrich Pabst 

 

 



2020 Covid 19 Covid 19 keine Hegewald Keine Hegewald 

2021  Covid 19 Covid 19 keine Hegewald Keine Hegewald  

2022 Borken/Helden Enzo vom Rheinhamen  Yannik Erb 

2023 Artland-Südoldenburg Lana v. Lühmann Jürgen Scheel



 


